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English User Manual
READ ENTIRE MANUAL BEFORE OPERATION to ensure proper use and care of your new Lezyne
LED light. Traffic laws manda�ng ligh�ng vary from country to country. Inform yourself about 
ligh�ng laws and regula�ons in the country of use. Lezyne LED lights do not conform to the 
German road traffic regula�on StVZO.
 

Warnings
DO NOT LOOK DIRECTLY INTO LIGHT BEAM or shine into eyes of another.

Lezyne LED Lights have a water resistance ra�ng of IPX7 under IEC standard 60529. Submerging 
the device is not recommended. If moisture does enter the casing, air out un�l completely dry.

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO REMOVE ELECTRONICS. Doing so will void warranty.

Lezyne USA, Inc. does not accept any liability for injuries or other damages resul�ng from the use 
of this product in any circumstances.

Warranty

Mounting 

Operation
1.   On/Off: hold bu�on two (2) sec.
2.   Mode cycle: click bu�on

Run Times and Modes

Charging 
Before using your Lezyne LED Light for the first �me, fully charge the ba�ery.
To charge your light:

1.   Open USB protec�ve cover on bo�om of light
2.   Connect micro USB cable and light to powered USB port
3.   Once charging, side LED will flash green

4.   Remove light from charger and reinstall USB protec�ve cover—ensure USB 
       protec�ve cover is fully installed for water resistance

For more informa�on on Lezyne products, visit: www.lezyne.com

More Information
In U.S. and U.K., Lezyne LED Lights carry a two (2) year warranty from the original purchase
date to the original owner (proof of purchase required). Lezyne Ba�eries carry a six (6) month 
warranty from the original purchase date. Lezyne warran�es cover any manufacturing defects 
in materials or workmanship. Issues not covered by warranty include normal wear & tear, 
improper installa�on, a�emp�ng to access or modify electronics, damage or failure due to 
accident, misuse, abuse and/or neglect.

For all warranty issues worldwide, please contact the retailer that sold the product. 

For any warranty ques�ons contact: warranty@lezyne.com

DECELERATE DETECTION: The break decelera�on warning devise senses the rate of change of 
bike‘s speed.
Gradually slowing: LED illuminated.
Rapidly slowing: LED flashes.

MODE MEMORY: The light remains in the output se�ng it is switched OFF in.
THERMAL PROTECTION: If the opera�ng temperature of the light is too high, the light 
automa�cally lowers the lumen output.
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Battery Indicator 

LEDs located on the sides display current ba�ery status for a few seconds when the light is first 
turned on, when pressing the bu�on to toggle between modes and if the ON/OFF bu�on is 
quickly pushed when the light is off. When the light is on only the orange LED stays con�nuously 
lit.

Charging Fully Charged

green
flashes

 green  
illuminated
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blue
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green
illuminated

orange
illuminated

only red
illuminated

red
flashes

If ba�ery indicator does not flash when plugged in, selected USB port may not be powered – 
try another USB port.
Light will be charged a�er 4–6 hours or when side LED illuminates solid green.

SEATPOSTSEATPOST

Advertencias

Garantía

Ensamblaje 

En EUA y en Inglaterra, las luces LED Lezyne poseen dos (2) años de garan�a a par�r de la 
compra original (se requiere prueba de compra). Las baterias Lezyne poseen seis (6) meses de 
garan�a desde la fecha de compra original. La garan�a Lezyne cubre cualquier fallo de 
defectos de manufactura en materiales o trabajo. Problemas que no son cubiertos por la 
garan�a incluyen deterioro normal & uso, instalación inapropiada, intento de acesar o 
modificar los componentes electrónicos, daño o falla por accidente, mal uso, abuso y/o 
negligencia.

Para todos los problemas de garan�a por favor contacte la oficina que le vendió el producto 
original.

Para cualquier pregunta sobre garan�a contacte warranty@lezyne.com

ALERT REAR 
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Manual de Uso Español

LEA EL MANUAL COMPLETO ANTES DE UTILIZAR EL DISPOSITIVO para asegurar el uso apropiado 
y cuidado de su nueva luz LED Lezyne. Las leyes de tráfico que obligan el uso de luz varia de país 
en país. Infórmese sobre las leyes de uso de luces y regulaciones en el país donde lo usará. Las 
luces LED Lezyne no siguen las normas de tráfico alemanas StVZO

NO MIRE DIRECTAMENTE HACIA EL RAYO DE LUZ o proyecte el mismo en los ojos de otra 
persona.

Las luces LED Lezyne poseen resistencia al agua clasificada de IPX7 bajo el IEC estándar 60529. 
Sumergir el disposi�vo no es recomendable. Si entra humedad en la caja, séquelo hasta que 
esté completamente seco.

NO INTENTE REMOVER LOS COMPONENTES ELECTRONICOS. Si lo hace perderá la garan�a. 

Lezyne USA Inc., no se responsabiliza por daños que resultan del uso de este producto en 
cualquier circunstancia.

Modo de operar
1.   On / Off sostenga el botón por dos (2) segundos.
2.   Modo ciclo: presione el botón

DETECCIÓN DE DECELERACIÓN: El disposi�vo de advertencia de desaceleración de freno 
detecta el  cambio de la velocidad de la bicicleta.      
Reduciendo gradualmente: LED iluminado.                         
Ralen�zación rápida: el LED parpadea.

MODO MEMORIA: La luz se man�ene en la configuración de salida está en modo apagado.
PROTECCION TERMICA: Si la temperatura de funcionamiento de la luz es muy alta, la luz de 
salida se disminuye automá�camente.

Tiempos de Uso y Modos
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Indicador de la Batería 

Los LED situados en los laterales muestran el estado actual de la batería durante unos segundos 
cuando se enciende por primera vez la luz, cuando se presiona el botón para alternar entre 
modos y si el botón ON / OFF se presiona rápidamente cuando la luz está apagada. Cuando la luz 
está encendida, solo el LED naranja permanece con�nuamente encendido.
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iluminada 

Verde 
iluminada

Naranja 
iluminada

Sólo roja 
iluminada

Roja 
intermitente

Carga  

Antes de usar su luz Lezyne LED por primera vez, cargue la batería completamente. Para cargar su luz:

1.   Abra la tapa protectora USB ubicada en la parte inferior de la luz.
2.   Conecte el cable micro USB y la luz a un puerto USB ac�vo. 
3.   Una vez cargando, la luz LED parpadeará de color verde. 

Para más información en productos Lezyne, visite: www.lezyne.com

Más información

Carga Carga Completa

Verde 
intermitente

Verde 
iluminado

Si el indicador de batería no parpadea cuando está enchufado, es posible que el puerto USB 
seleccionado no se alimente; pruebe con otro puerto USB.
La luz estará cargada en 4–6 horas; la luz LED lateral se iluminará de color verde para 
indicarlo.

4.     Desconecte la luz del cargador y vuelva a colocar la cubierta de protección USB.    Asegúrese 
de que la cubierta protectora USB está bien colocada para una resistencia al agua óp�ma.

Opération
1.   Bouton On/Off . Appuyer deux (2) sec.
2.   Changer de Mode : Appuyer sur le bouton

DETECTION DE LA DECERATION : Le cepteur de décéléra�on détecte une varia�on de la vitesse. 
Ralen�ssement doux  : La LED s'allume fortement  
Ralen�ssement fort : La LED clignote.

MODE MEMOIRE: Quand vous éteignez la lampe sur un mode précis, elle se rallumera avec ce 
même mode.
PROTECTION THERMIQUE: Si la lampe devient trop chaude du fait de son fonc�onnement, elle 
baissera automa�quement sa puissance d'éclairage.

Temps de fonctionnement et Modes
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Indicateur de batterie 

La DEL sur le flanc du feu reflete l’etat de charge de la ba�erie lorsque le feu s’allume, le bouton 
selecteur de mode est presse ou le bouton d’allumage est brievement presse alors que le feu est 
eteint. Seule la DEL orange reste illumine lorsque le feu est en fonc�on.
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orange
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Flash 
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Carga  

Avant d'u�liser la LED Lezyne pour la première fois, chargez la en�èrement. Pour charger la lumière:

1.   Ouvrir le capot de protec�on USB à l’arrière de la lampe.
2.   Connecter le câble micro USB et la lampe à un port USB alimenté électriquement.
3.   Une fois en charge, les côtés de la lampe clignoteront vert.

Si l’indicateur de ba�erie ne clignote pas alors que le feu est connecte, il se peut que votre 
port USB ne conduis pas de courant, essayer un autre port USB.
La lampe sera rechargée après 4–6 heures ou quand la LED verte reste fixe et ne clignote plus.

Manuel de l’utilisateur en Français

ALERT REAR 

LISEZ TOUT LE MANUEL AVANT L'UTILISATION pour vous assurer que votre nouvelle lampe LED 
Lezyne fonc�onne correctement. Les lois sur la circula�on imposant l'éclairage varient d'un 
pays à l'autre. Informez-vous sur les lois et règlements d'éclairage dans le pays d'u�lisa�on. Les 
LED Lezyne ne sont pas conformes à la réglementa�on allemande StVZO.

Attention

Garantie

Montage 

Aux U.S. et en Angleterre, les LED sont couvertes par une garan�e de 2 ans (date d'achat du 
premier acheteur). Les ba�eries, elles, sont garan�es 6 mois (date d'achat). La garan�e Lezyne 
couvre les défaut de fabrica�on  ou le matériel.   Les problèmes non couverts par la garan�e 
comprennent l'usure normale, une mauvaise installa�on, la tenta�ve d'accès ou de 
modifica�on des composants électroniques, des dommages ou des défaillances dus à un 
accident, une mauvaise u�lisa�on, un abus et / ou une négligence.

Pour toute demande de garan�e, merci de contacter le revendeur original du produit.

Pour toute demande de garan�e, vous pouvez également contacter Lezyne à l'adresse 
warranty@lezyne.com

TIGE DE 
SELLE

TIGE DE 
SELLE

NE REGARDEZ PAS DIRECTEMENT DANS LE FAISSEAU DE LUMIERE et ne proje�ez pas dans ceux 
des autres.

Les LED Lezyne sont étanches IPX7 au standard 60529. Plonger la LED sous l'eau n'est pas 
recommandé. Si de lhumidité rentre dans la boite, ne�oyez la jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit 
complètement sèche.

N'ESSAYEZ PAS DE RETIRER L'ÉLECTRONIQUE. Faire cela annulera la garan�e.

LEZYNE USA Inc refusera toute garan�e ou autres dommages causés par une mauvaise 
u�lisa�on du matériel.
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減速を感知：ブレーキをかけた時、自転車の減速を感知します。
少しずつ減速：LEDライトが点灯します。
急ブレーキ：LEDライトが点滅します。

Pour plus d'informa�ons sur les produits Lezyne, rendez-vous sur : www.lezyne.com

Plus d'informations

En charge Charge terminée

Clignote vert S’allume vert

4.     Débrancher la lampe du chargeur et réinstaller le capot de protec�on USB—vérifier que le 
capot de protec�on est correctement installé pour assurer l’étanchéité.

Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung bevor Sie unsere LED-Lampe benutzen um eine sachgemäße 
Benutzung zu gewährleisten. Die Straßenverkehrsordnung unterscheidet sich von Land zu Land. 
Informieren Sie sich über die geltenden Gesetze und Richtlinien. Nur entsprechend gekennze-
ichnete Lezyne-LED-Lampen entsprechen der deutschen StVZO.

Deutsche Bedienungsanleitung

ALERT REAR 

Warnung

Garantie

Montage 

In den USA und im U.K. bietet Lezyne zwei (2) Jahre Garan�e auf Lezyne LED-Lampen, gül�g ab 
dem ursprünglichen Kaufdatum und für den ursprünglichen Eigentümer (Kaufnachweis 
erforderlich). Lezyne Akkus bieten sechs (6) Monate Garan�e zu gleichen Vorraussetzungen. 
Diese Garan�e deckt Material-, und Herstellungsfehler ab. Fälle die nicht von der Garan�e 
abgedeckt sind: normaler Verschleiß, unsachgemäße Installa�on, der Versuch auf die 
Elektronik zuzugreifen, modifizieren der Elektronik, Beschädigung oder Ausfall durch Unfall, 
Missbrauch, falsche Behandlung und Vernachlässigung.

Für alle Garan�eansprüche weltweit, wenden Sie sich bi�e direkt an den Händler bei dem Sie 
das Gerät gekau� haben.

Bei Fragen bezüglich der Garan�e wenden Sie sich bi�e an: warranty@lezyne.com

Sa�elstützeSa�elstütze

Sehen Sie nicht direkt in den Lichtstrahl und leuchten Sie nicht in die Augen anderer Personen.

Lezyne LED Lampen sind wasserdicht nach IPX7 unter IEC Standard 60529. Das Gerät sollte 
nicht untergetaucht werden. Wenn Feuch�gkeit in das Gehäuse eingedrungen ist  sollte das 
Gerät vollständig an der Lu� trocknen.

En�ernen Sie NIEMALS die Elektronik. Dies hä�e ein Erlöschen der Garan�e zur Folge.

Lezyne USA Inc. übernimmt in keinem Fall die Ha�ung für Verletzungen oder sons�ge Schäden, 
die aus der Verwendung dieses Produkts resul�eren.

Bedienung
1.   An/Aus Knopf zwei (2) Sek. drücken
2.   Modi Zyklus: Knopf drücken

Alert Funk�on: Die 'Alert' Funk�on erkennt eine Verringerung der Geschindigkeit und gibt 
folgende Signale.                       
Verringerung der Geschwingigkeit: Helles Aufleuchten.               
Anhalten: Helles Blinken.

MODE MEMORY: Das Licht bleibt in dem zuletzt verwendeten Modus.
Thermische Schutzfunk�on: Wenn die Temperatur der LED zu hoch ist, wird der Lumenoutpot 
automa�sch gedimmt.

Laufzeiten und Modi
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Batterie Indikator 

Die seitlichen LEDs zeigen für eine kurze Zeit nach dem Einschalten den aktuellen Ladestatus an. 
Zusätzlich wird dieser angezeigt, wenn man zwischen den Modi wechselt sowie beim kurzen 
drücken des ON/OFF Knopfes. Während das Licht eingeschaltet ist, leuchten die seitlichen LEDs 
dauerha� Orange.
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leuchtend

Grün 
leuchtend

Orange 
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NUR Rot 
leuchtend

Rot 
blinkend

Laden  

1.   Öffnen sie die USB Schutzkappe.
2.   Verbinden sie das Micro USB Kabel und die Lampe mit einem stromführenden 
      USB Steckplatz.
3.   Im Ladezustand leuchtet die LED an der Seite grün.

Für mehr Informa�onen über Lezyne Produkte, besuchen Sie bi�e: www. lezyne.com

Mehr Informationen

Laden Voll geladen

Grün blinkend Grün leuchtend

Wenn die Ba�erieanzeige während des Aufladeprozesses nicht leuchtet, probieren Sie bi�e 
einen anderen USB- Port.
Die Lampe wird nach 4–6 Stunden voll geladen sein, oder wenn die seitliche LED grün 
leuchtet.

4.  En�ernen sie die Lampe vom Ladekabel und schließen sie die USB Schutzkappe, um das 
Eindringen von Wasser zu verhindern.

Bevor Sie ihre Lezyne Lampe zum ersten Mal benutzen, sollte Sie diese voll laden. Dazu bi�e 
folgendes beachten:

ユーザーズマニュアル

お使いになる前にマニュアルを全て必ず読み、Lezyne LED ライトを正しく使用および保
管しましょう。ライトの点灯を義務付ける道路交通法は国により異なります。お住いの
国のライトに関する法律や規則を確認してください。Lezyne LED ライトはドイツの道路
規則StVZOで許可されていません。

ALERT REAR 

警告 

保証 

各国の保証については、製品を販売した小売店にご相談ください。

保証に関する質問は下記までお問い合わせください。warranty@lezyne.com

光線を直視したり、他人の目に当てたりしないこと。

Lezyne LEDライトはIEC規格60529に基づくIPX7等級の耐水性能を持っています。製品を水に浸すこ
とは推奨しません。万が一、水がボディーに入った場合、完全に乾燥するまで外気にさらしてください

電子機器を取外そうとしないこと。そうした場合保証対象外となります。

アメリカLezyne USA 社いかなる状況でもこの製品に起因するけがやその他の損害については、一切
の責任を負いません。

アメリカ·イギリスではLezyne LEDライト本体は正常な使用状態で故障した場合ご購入日から2年間保
証いたします。(ご購入を証明できる書類が必要です）Lezyne製バッテリーの製造工程で不具合につ
いては、ご購入日から6ヶ月間保証いたします。保証はライトの本体の材質、製造工程での不具合や
問題が発生した場合、無償修理、交換いたします。通常の使用による消耗、不適切な取付け、内部電
子部品への接触や改造·事故·転倒などによる傷や故障、取扱説明書に記載の使用方法以外での用途·方
法で使用された場合、または分解された場合は、保証の対象外となる場合がございます。

取り付け

シートポスト シートポスト

操作方法 

1.   ボタンを2秒間長押ししてオン/オフさせます。
2.   モードの切り替えはボタンを押します。

モードメモリー: ライトをオフにしても、選択された出力モードのままとなることです。

熱から守るには: ライトの作動環境温度が高すぎると、ライトは出力ルーメン数を自動的に下げます。

持続時間とモード 
ZECTO ALERT DRIVE REAR

80

6:30
h : min

LUMENS

DAY FLASH

20

11:30
h : min

LUMENS

FLASH 1

20

15:30
h : min

LUMENS

FLASH 2

20

4:30
h : min

LUMENS

BLAST

5

15:30
h : min

LUMENS

ECONOMY

バッテリーインジケーター 
LEDの側面に位置するバッテリー残量表示は、初めの点灯時およびモード切替時、電源オフ時に電源
ボタンをクリックにて数秒間表示されます。
ライトがオンの時は、オレンジ色のLEDのみが点灯し続けます。
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ブルーに
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グリーンに
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レッドが一つ
点灯

レッドが
点滅

充電方法 

 
 

 

Lezyne LED ライトを初めて使用する前に、バッテリーを完全に充電してください。ライトを充電す
るには:

1. ライト本体下部のUSB保護カバーを開けます。
2. 通電したマイクロUSBケーブルを接続します。
3. 充電がはじまるとLEDがグリーンに点滅します。

4. USBケーブルをライトから取外し、USB保護カバーを防水のために確実に取り付けます。
 ご使用前に必ずUSB保護カバーがしっかりと固定されていることを確認してください。

万が一、USBに差し込んだ時にバッテリー残量表示が点灯しなかった場合、他のUSBポートを使用くだ
さい。

4‒6時間で充電が完了するとサイドのLEDがグリーンの点灯に変わります。

Lezyne製品についての情報はサイトで：www.lezyne.com

充電中 充電完了

緑の点滅 緑の点灯

詳細情報 


